#### 501759135 12/16/2011

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Asahi Group Holdings, Ltd.	10/12/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Asahi Breweries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	23-1, Azumabashi 1-chome	
City:	Sumida-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11547809

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)312-6666 Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: gthomson@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP.

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1333.46573X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William I. Solomon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Asahi Breweries, Ltd.2#page1.tif source=Asahi Breweries, Ltd.2#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 027399 FRAME: 0572

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	Officed States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Asahi Breweries, Ltd.			
Asahi Group Holdings, Ltd.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 23-1, Azumabashi 1-chome, Sumida-ku			
Execution Date(s) October 12, 2011				
Assignment Merger	City: Takes			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1300 17th Street N., Suite 1800				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Arlington, VA 22209	8. Payment Information			
State:Zip:				
Phone Number: <u>703-312-6600</u>	Denosit Account Number			
Fax Number: 703-312-6666	Deposit Account Number 01-2135			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name_Melvin Kraus			
9. Signature:	D. contract 2005			
/William I. Solomon/ Signature	December 16, 2011 Date			
William I. Solomon	Total number of pages including cover 2			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Asahi Group Holdings, Ltd. is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

Application No. 11/547,809, filed October 6, 2006;

WHEREAS, Asahi Breweries, Ltd., a Japanese Corporation, having a place of business at 23-1, Azumabashi 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, 130-8602, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the sole and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said application and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Asahi Group Holdings, Ltd. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Asahi Breweries, Ltd., its entire right, title and interest in the said inventions, said application, any divisions and continuations thereof, and any Letters Patents issuing therefrom, any divisions and continuations thereof and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents already granted or which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Asahi Breweries, Ltd. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Asahi Group Holdings, Ltd., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Asahi Group Holdings, Ltd.

Date: October 12, 2011

Tøyokazu YOKOTA

Title: General Manager of Intellectual Property Section

(Authorized Signing Officer)